CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT BYLAW NO. 2913

amend Bylaw No. 2646, cited as the

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 2646, cited as the "Official Community Plan Bylaw, 2006, No. 2646"

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the "OFFICIAL COMMUNITY PLAN BYLAW, 2006, NO. 2646, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 2913".
- 2. That Bylaw No. 2646, cited as the "Official Community Plan Bylaw, 2006, No. 2646" be amended as follows:
 - (1) On Schedule "A" of the Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 2646, being the Land Use Designation Map, by changing the designation of PID: 001-863-185, Lot C, Section 10, Esquimalt District, Plan 11683 [1052 Tillicum Road] shown cross-hatched on Schedule "A" attached hereto, from Single and Two Unit Residential to Townhouse Residential.
 - (2) On Schedule "C" of the Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 2646, being the Development Permit Areas Map, by changing the designation of PID: 001-863-185, Lot C, Section 10, Esquimalt District, Plan 11683 [1052 Tillicum Road] shown cross-hatched on Schedule "A" attached hereto, from D.P.A. Area No. 5 Enhanced Design Control Residential to D.P.A. No. 1 Multi-Unit Residential.

READ a first time by the Municipal Council on the	- day of, 2018.
READ a second time by the Municipal Council on the	e day of, 2018.
A Public Hearing was held pursuant to Sections 46 <i>Government Act</i> on the day of, 2018.	64, 465, 466 and 468 of the <i>Local</i>
READ a third time by the Municipal Council on the day of, 2018.	
ADOPTED by the Municipal Council on the day of, 2018.	
BARBARA DESJARDINS	ANJA NURVO

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER

